A Joint Board Meeting of the Hartford Fire Board, Hartford City Commission and Township of Hartford Board for the purpose of discussing the 2021-22 budget

will be held on

Wednesday, March 24, 2021

at 7 p.m.

at the Hartford Fire Department

436 E. Main St. Hartford, MI 49057

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The Hartford Fire Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 7 days notice to the Hartford Fire Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Hartford Fire Board by writing or calling the following: Chair Steve Starner, 66561 CR 372, Hartford, MI 49057 or call 269-208-5896.

Signature of Board Chairman	n

Posted on: 2/18/2021